City of Crestview

Crestview Main Street - Roadway Improvement

23-11-15-PS

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed Bids for the construction of the City of Crestview Downtown Streetscape Renovation will be received by the City of Crestview at the office of the City Clerk located at City Hall, 198 N Wilson St, Crestview, Florida 32536 until 2:00 p.m. local time on November 15, 2023, at which time the Bids received will be "publicly" opened and read. The Project consists of roadway, sidewalk, and streetscape improvements along 6 blocks of Main Street, generally between US Hwy 90 and Industrial Drive, including portions of adjacent streets.

Bids will be received for a single prime Contract. Bids shall be on a unit price basis. The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is:

City of Crestview - City Hall Attn: City Clerk - Maryanne Schrader PO Box 1209 198 N Wilson Street Crestview, FL 32536 Ph. (850) 682-1560

Fax: (850) 682-8077

Email: cityclerk@cityofcrestview.org

A non-mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held in the council chambers at City Hall and online via Microsoft Teams on October 25, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. A virtual meeting link will be provided via email upon request to the City Clerk or join with Meeting ID: 225 290 511 32 and Passcode: QMuKVN

Questions related to bidding the project shall be submitted, in writing, to the Issuing Office on or before

November 7, 2023, by 5:00 p.m. local time. All questions will be responded to "publicly" via email.

Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office on the city website: www.cityofcrestview.org or by contacting the City Clerk.

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

Owner: City of Crestview

By: Maryanne Schrader Title: City Clerk

Date: October 12, 2023 [Date of initial publication of Advertisement]

The City of Crestview reserves the right to accept or reject, in part or in total, any or all proposals and to waive any informalities as deemed in the best interest of the city. All proposals must be marked on the outside of the envelope with the proposer's name, the time and date of the opening. It shall be the bidders' responsibility to ensure that proposals are delivered to the above address at the appointed time. The City of Crestview, Florida does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age, and handicapped status in employment or provision of service.

+ + END OF ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS + +